1. General
3. Operation Conditions
3.1 Temperature: -5 ~+40 ; the average value within 24h shall not exceed +35 ; for the circuit breaker with thermo-magnetic release, +40
is set to be the standard  temperature for ratings. Special utilization, please refer to coefficients indicated on page 25 for temperature
compensation correction;
3.2 Altitude: 2000m;
3.3 Pollution grade: Grade 3;
3.4 Air conditions:
At mounting site, relative humidity not exceed 50% at the max temperature of +40 , higher relative humidity is allowable under lower
temperature. For example, RH could be 90% at +20 , special measures should be taken to occurrence of dews.
℃ ℃ ℃ ℃
≤
℃
℃
2. Type Designation
1.1 Certificates: KEMA,CB;
1.2 Electric ratings: AC50/60Hz, AC220V~690V
DC250V~500V, 16A~1250A;
1.3 Standard: IEC/EN 60947-2.
1.4 For detailed certificate, please refer to P .116
Moulded Case
Circuit Breakers
T-Pact ..... \..... ... ... .... ...
T-Pact Moulded Case Circuit Breaker
Type name
Frame size rated current:125,250,630 and 1250
Relay rated current:16 upto 1250A
Breaking capacity code:
S:standard
H:Higher type/R:Current limiting type
Number of poles:
2:2 Pole
3:3 Pole
4:4 Pole
41: Without current release components, N-pole makes with other three poles
(N-pole first makes then breaks)
42: With current release components, N-pole makes and breaks with other three
poles, N-pole first makes then
breaks, N-pole operating value is 1.0In of other three poles
43: With current release components, N-pole makes and breaks with other three poles
, N-pole operating value is 0.5In of other three poles
Type of release:
TM:Blank
Electronic:E
Fixed or Plug-in
Fixed:Blank
Plung-in :W
Motor-driven mechanism
Manual, remote operated automatic source changeover systems
Shunt and under-voltage release
Auxiliary and alarm contact
Pad locking system
Mounting and connection accessories
Manual
Handle
Direct or extended rotary handle
Connection terminal
Front connection plate
Rear connection plate
DIN rail adaptor
Plug-in type connection accessories
Terminal covers
Interphase barrier
Dimension and weight
Dimension(mm)W H L× ×
Weight(kg)
62 140 79× × 90 140 79× × 120 140 79× ×
0.85 1.2 1.6
70 157 88× × 105 157 88× × 140×
1.5 2.1 2
Fixed type-front connection
Fixed type-front connection
Number of poles 2 3 4
.5.
5. Technical Data
AC 220V/230V/240V
AC 380V/400V/415V
AC 440V
AC 500V
AC 660V/690V
DC 250V (1P)
DC 500V (2P)
Rated ultimate short-circuit
breaking capacity